{ ISEKI Ride-on Bush Cutter]

Parts List

SRA—800

) ISEKI



1. Transmission (1)

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0671-111-200-0 Gear Box (FE29EB02) 1 G.BOX(FE29EB02)

2 0674-110-210-0 Back Plate ASSY 1 N9 L—FASSY

3 0674-110-211-0 Brake Shoe 2 7L—%va-

4 0674-110-212-0 Brake Drum 1 7L—%N74

5 0674-110-213-0 Shoe Spring 1 Ya-R7Yuy

6 0674-110-214-0 Packing I IES)

7 0674-110-011-0 Brake Bracket 1 7b-%97

8 0674-110-220-0 :28 Under Guard COMP 1 7Y -h"—FCOMP

9 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 4 IHEYN%

10 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 4 SW

11 V201-360-802-5 Bolt M8X25 4 N5 b 1T

Ref.2 includes Rdf.376



1. Transmission (2)
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Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0670-120-011-0 Adjust Elbow 1 Y RAMILE
2 0670-120-013-0 Hose (HST) 1 HK—=A(HST)
3 0384-111-012-0 Hose Band 2 H=ANUN
4 0670-120-200-1 HST Cup (280) COMP 1 HSTHy77(280)COMP
5 0451-115-011-1 HST Oil Cap 1 HSTAANEF+y7’
6 V211-360-802-0 Bolt (SP) M8X20 1 IN4KIWMSP)
7 4210-340-011-0 Motor Fan 1 477y
8 V421-160-006—0 Washer (Outer) M6 IIVES W E VD)
9 0455-111-018-0 Locking Bolt (M6X12-9T) 1 By R IVMM6X12-9T)
10 0670-120-220-0 Cap Collar COMP 1 I¥9%E9Yh7-COMP
11 V183-445-000-8 Hexagon Screw M5X8 1 O9h97HIR IRy 9T

12 0673-834-250-0 : 14 Stay (Engine Cover L) COMP

AT—(TYY vhn'—L)COMP



1. Transmission (3)

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0671-130-200-0 :28 HST Arm COMP 1 HST7-LCOMP

2 4175-402-004-0 Pulley Set Bolt 1 7-YeYhR Lk

3 0671-130-013-0 Link Ball (M8/L) 1 U9k =IM8/L)
4 0671-130-014-0 Link Ball (M8) 1 U9k —mM8)

5 0671-130-011-0 Rod (M8/175) 1 Ayk(M8X175)

6 3900-540-016-0 Nut (L.M8) 1 I 4HYMLMS)

7 V303-260-008-0 Nut =YKW

8 V360-260-008-0 Flange Nut 2 HINERYEFIE

9 0671-130-210-1 :28 HST Counter COMP 1 HSTH9Y3COMP
10 0357-402-011-0 Bush 12X14X12 2 7°YYa12X14X12
11 0611-440-011-0 DU Bush (12X14X20) 1 DU7'¥a(12X14X20)
12 V411-260-012-0 Washer 3 IWEYH A

13 V704-140-012-0 Snap Ring (Jig) 2 CH4rICD)

14 V600-150-620-0 Bearing 1 RBB

15 3768-361-029-0 Washer 1 O-4%"v-FA0%
16 V704-140-010-0 Snap Ring (Jig) 1 Ch a9 ))

17 0670-130-013-0 HST Rod End 1 HSTEYFIUK

When order Ref.9, Ref.10,11 is required



1. Transmission (4)
Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0673-131-200-0 : 28 Neutral Arm (805) COMP 1 Za—F507—-L(805)COMP
2 0357-402-011-0 Bush 12X14X12 2 7°9Y112X14X12
3 V411-260-012-0  Washer 12 PR
4 V704-140-012-0 Snap Ring(Jig) 12 1 CH4AMTIC ™))
5 8935-042-034-0 Rear Cover Spring 1 Y¥hn'-h4a4SP

0673-130-011-0 :28 Nertral Plate (803)
V210-360-601-6 Bolt (SP) M6X16

When order Ref.1, Ref.2 is required
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1. Transmission (5)

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0471-116-011-0 U-bolt (56) 2 UK IMG56)

2 V300-260-010-0 Nut M10 8 TYk

3 0450-110-011-0 Locking Bolt M8X25 1 OY5F ILkM8X25

4 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 1 SW

5 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 1 W4

6 0673-140-200-0 :08 Change Lever (803) COMP 1 Fv¥'Lin'—(803)COMP
7 V580-140-502-5 Spring Pin (W) 5X25 1 A7YUTE VW)

8 3536-111-008-0 Wire 1 XN Anh %

9 3912-213-016-0 End Cap (8X15) 1 IVF%yy7°(8X15)

10 0675-140-300-0 :28 Cover (Fan) F COMP 1 hnN—=(77Y)F COMP

11 0674-141-011-0 :28 Fan Cover Stay (25) 1 77UhN—ATF—(25)

12 V211-360-802-0 Bolt (SP) M8X20 2 IN4FRIWMSP)



2.

Frame

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0673-211-200-2 :28 Frame (805) COMP 1 7L—L(805)COMP

2 0670-750-259-0 DU Bush (22X25X15) 1 DU7'¥1(22X25X15)

3 1394-221-202-0 Bush (12X14X15) 2 7°1(12X14X15)

4 3911-342-271-0 Bush (12X14X15) 2 7°9a(12X14X15)

5 0673-211-011-0 Cap (34) 2 %v97°(34)

6 0670-422-023-0 Rubber (20X50X5) 1 2'L(20X50X5)

7 0671-860-220-0 :28 Brake Guard (885) COMP 1 7'L—%h"-}(885)COMP

8 V211-361-002-5 Bolt (SP) M10X25 2 JIN4RIWNSP)

9 V362-260-010-0 Flange Nut) 12 M10 1 4% RYFFob

When order Ref.1, Ref.2™6 is required



3. Traveling (1)

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0671-310-200-0 : 28 Front Wheel Base COMP 1 70YMRM VA —ACOMP

2 0323-211-011-0 Bush (Plate/20X23X20) 4 7°92(YNN/20X23X20)

3 0661-410-011-0 Bush (20X23X20) 2 7°91(20X23X20)

4 V767-400-000-0 Graese Nipple A-M6F 3 HYAZITW

5 V201-261-004-5 Bolt M10X45 2 NIk

6 V362-260-010-0 Flange Nut 192 M10 2 JWAYINRYEFYL

7 0673-311-200-0 :28 Knuckle Arm (805/L) COMP 1 F997—-L(805/L)COMP

8 0673-311-210-0 :28 Knuckle Arm (805/R) COMP 1 F990L7—-L(805/R)COMP

9 0670-310-011-0 Front Tyre Rubber 2 78UM YT L

10 V361-260-006-0 Flange Nut 291 M6 8 HINRwYFTYh

11 0670-310-015-0 :28 Dust Proof Cap (10) 2§V U 7°(10)

12 V401-160-010-0 Spring Washer 10 2 SW

13 V203-461-002-0 Bolt (Narow Spiral) M10X1.25X20 2 4R ILRGRYA) 9T
14 0670-310-210-0 :28 Center Shaft (Front) COMP 1 ¥Y48-Y%7M70UM)COMP

15 8935-058-026-0 Washer (SP) 1 SPYTHh' %

16 0412-204-004-0 U-nut (M10) 1 UFYMM10)

17 V211-360-801-6 Bolt (SP) M8X16 1 In4KIWMSP)

When order Ref.1, Ref.2, 3 is required



3. Traveling (2)
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Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0673-324-200-0 Front Wheel (White/L) ASSY 1 ' U)u(ya/L)ASSY
2 0673-324-210-0 Front Wheel (White/R) ASSY 1 ¥ U)u(YA/RASSY
3  0670-320-206-0 Tyre (3.50-7-2PR) 2 44%(3.50-7-2PR)
4 0672-325-231-0 Wheel (7X3.00/DT) with Hole, White 2 &4 JL,(7X3.00/DT)7+Y%>0O
5 0672-325-232-0 Wheel (7X3.00/DT) without Hole, Whit: 2 &4 JL,(7X3.00/DT)7++¥A
6 0670-320-205-0 Tube 2 F1-7
7 V200-260-801-6 Bolt M8X16 8 Ik
8 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 8 SW
9 V300-260-008-0 Nut M8 8 FUb
10 0675-320-011-0 Flange Bolt (M10X25) M10X25 8 77UY K IVMM10X25) 1T
11 0440-032-012-0 :28 Front Wheel Boss 2 EUYURALE R
12 V600-150-630-4 Bearing 6304DDU 2 RBB
13 0670-330-011-0 Dust Proof Washer (26X52) 2 ROV UYN(26X52)
14 V705-140-052-0 Snap Ring (Hole) 52 2 CH4MITT)
15 V600-150-620-4 Bearing 6204DDU 2 RBB
16 0330-203-003-0 :28 Dust Proof Collar 2 K UhI-
17 V411-260-016-0 Washer 16 4 INXYHR
18 V327-261-216-0 Ditch Nut 2aM16X1 2 3V FYMID)KRY A
19 V500-164-003-5 Split Pin 4X35 2 Tty
20 0437-348-013-1 Wheel Cap 2 KMUFNY7



3. Traveling (3)

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0673-344-200-0 Rear Wheel (White/L) ASSY 1 29Yu(/a/L)ASSY
2 0673-344-220-0 Rear Wheel (White/R) ASSY 1 2a9)u(/A/R)ASSY
3 0400-301-011-0 Tyre (16X7.00-2PR) 2 44¥%(16X7.00-8-2PR)
4 0400-301-240-0 Tube SET 2 F1-7°SET
5 0673-344-212-0 Wheel (8X5.50SP/DCT) A White 2  $#4(8X5.50SP/DCT)AYA
6 0673-344-211-0 Wheel (8X5.50SP/DCT) B White 2  §#4(8X5.50SP/DCT)BYA
7 V200-260-801-6 Bolt M8X16 12 Kb
8 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 12 SW
9 V300-260-008-0 Nut M8 12 +Yb
10 0675-320-011-0 Flange Bolt (M10X25) M10X25 8 77UV K IWMM10X25) 7T
11 0675-350-011-0 :28 Metal (Rear Wheel) F 2 ML)rRAIVF
12 0337-120-012-1 Pin (10X69) 2 EU(10X69)
13 V500-163—-001-5 Split Pin 3X15 2 Ut



4. Engine (1) Engine

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0671-411-200-0 Engine FS481V ASSY 1 IYY'UFS481VASSY
2 0671-411-012-0 Bolt (3/8-16UNC) 32 4 K JVM3/8-16UNC)32
3 V401-160-010-0 Spring Washer 10 4 SW
4 3780-121-002-0 Tension Washer 4 FUUAVN KA
5 V120-354-001-2 Cross Head Screw (SP) M4X12 2 73AFAIRY(SP)
6 0673-411-011-1 :28 Muffler Stay (805) 1 377—-A7—(805)
7 V211-360-801-6 Bolt (SP) M8X16 2 INARIWMSP)
8 V362-260-008-0 Flange Nut 11 M8 5 aINGYIN2YEFYE
9 V211-360-802-5 Bolt (SP) M8X25 2 INARIWMSP)
10 0671-411-300-2 :32 Exhaust Pipe (20) COMP 1 n{¥n'47°(20)COMP
11 0673-431-200-0 :28 Engine Base (805) COMP 1 IVY'UA'—R(805)COMP
12 V211-360-802-0 Bolt (SP) M8X20 5 JIh4K WNSP)
13 3731-551-008-0 Gear Presser Washer 2 FY-HHIvhs
14 0671-432-011-0 Joint Hose (270) 1 Y3MubR—2A(270)
15 0771-620-019-0 Reuse Cable Tie (90) 1 JE—}44(90)
16 3536-142-006-1 Wire Tie 2 4x-taty
17 0673-414-200-0 :32 Tail Pipe (800) COMP 1 T=N47°(800)COMP
18 0774-440-014-0 Tapping Screw (4X10) Binc4X10(2¥1) 1  4yt"v4Y (4X10)W AU
19 0673-414-210-0 :32 Stay (Muffler Cover) COMP 1 AT—(¥77—hn"—)COMP
20 0673-834-240-0 : 14 Muffler Cover (800) COMP 1 ¥77—hn"—(800)COMP

_10_



4. Engine (2) Fuel Tank

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0673-421-200-0 Fuel Tank (14) ASSY 1 2U394909(14)ASSY
2 0673-421-210-0 Cap 1 F7

3 0673-421-011-0 Filter 1 3v7%

4 V211-360-802-5 Bolt (SP) M8X25 4 IR VMSP)

5 1122-725-012-0 U-nut (M8) 4 UFyhMm8)

6 0670-421-013-0 Fuel Hose (Tank) A 1 2VYak—AEU9A

7 0673-421-012-0 Fuel Hose (1650) 1 #Y37h—A(1650)

8 0673-421-013-0 Protect Tube (14X1570) 1 $H3F1-7°(14X1570)
9 3615-311-003-0 Hose Band ASSY (D=12) 4 F-ANUMASSY(D=12)
10 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 4 IHEYHA

_11_



4. Engine (3) Battery
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Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0453-455-011-2 Battery 34A (G) 34A19R 1 NyTY34AG)
2 0670-440-011-0 :28 Battery Presser 1 NyFUFHI
3 0612-732-012-0 U-nut (M6) 2 UFyMMme6)
4 0673-441-011-0 Earth Lead (380) 1 7-AU=F+(380)
5 0673-441-012-0 Plus Lead (630) 1 77R)-F+£(630)
6 0673-441-013-0 Plus Lead (400) 1 7°7AU-k£2(400)
7 V211-360-801-6 Bolt (SP) M8X16 1IN 4K ILMSP)
8 V401-160-006-0 Spring Washer 6 2 SW
9 V300-260-006-0 Nut M6 2 FYb

-12-



4. Engine (4) Electric
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Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0673-444-200-0 Main Code (800) ASSY 1 *Y3—F(800)ASSY
2 0325-503-004-1 Reuse Cable Tie 6 E-hbq
3 3536-142-006-1 Wire Tie 11 94¥-binty
4 4301-210-002-0 Sems Bolt 6X16 (Hexagon) 1 wLAKIL6X16(BHY)
5 0670-440-017-0 Sensor 3 UY-(t-774)
6 0670-440-016-0 Nut (M14) 3 tyrykm14)
7 0453-440-011-0 Fuse Box Bracket 1 EI-AKYIRTITYE
8 0612-630-011-0 Reuse Cable Tie (100) 2 YE'-F44(100)
9 0670-440-015-1 Knife Sensor Mounting 1 hUntoyhywir
10 0670-440-018-0 : 28 Brake Sensor Mounting 1 7L=%teu9hyr
11 0732-420-013-0 Button Y (M8X35) M8X35 1 779hk4Y(M8X35)
12 V111-166-001-6 Cross Head Screw M6X16 2 JIAFAIRY
13 V210-360-601-2 Bolt (SP) M6X12 2 K IMSP)
14 V303-260-008-0 Nut M8 1 a4+
15 V360-260-006-0 Flange Nut 11 M6 1SN VES 1N
16 V362-260-008-0 Flange Nut 11 M8 1 AW INFYFFYE
17 V411-260-006-0 Washer 6 2 IWEYh A

_1 3_



4. Engine (5) Panel
11
Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0673-950-018-0 :28 Hour Meter Panel 1 TTA=4nN RI(M)
2 0771-441-013-0 Truss Screw (M6X14) 2 PR32V (M6X14)
3 V361-260-006-0 Flange Nut 2v1 M6 2 HINRYEFYR
4 0375-436-011-0 Hour Meter 1 77—*-4
5 0670-950-201-0 Earth Code (Hour Meter) 1 7-A3-N(T7+-%)
6 0673-950-201-0 Hour Meter Code 1 7Ir=431-F
7 V111-164-001-2 Cross Head Screw M4X12 2 7AFAIRY
8 V401-160-004-0 Spring Washer 4 2 SW
9 V300-260-004-0 Nut M4 2 TYb
10 0612-630-011-0 Reuse Cable Tie (100) 1 YE'—M4(100)
11 0674-951-300-0 LED Lamp (Red) 1 LED3Y7°(7h)

_‘]4_



4. Engine (6) Conduction

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0671-510-011-1:28 Engine Pulley 1 IvY'v7°-1)(880)

2 0661-173-013-0 Washer (12X40X03) 1 799%(12X40X03)

3 V401-160-012-0 Spring Washer 12 1 SW

4 0670-510-012-0 V Belt (B-32) W800 1 VA LMB-32)W800

5 0670-510-200-0 :28 Counter Pulley COMP 1 h947°-COMP

6 8935-001-065-0 Key 1 ALY H%-

7 3782-131-014-0 Rotor Shaft Washer 1 0-4Y"9)07

8 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 1 SW

9 V201-460-801-6 Bolt M8X16 1 aNaR b 9T
10 0673-511-210-0 :28 Travel Tension (805) COMP 1 Y9397534(805)COMP
11 3911-342-231-0 Bush (DU/15X17X12) 2 7°¥a(DU/15X17X12)

12 0670-511-011-2 :28 Tension Pulley (54/Plate) 1 TUvav7=)(54/9N)

13 V600-150-620-4 Bearing 6204DDU 1 RBB

14 V742-125-470-5 Oil Seal VC25475 1 -l

15 V705-140-047-0 Snap Ring (Hole) 47 2 CHAMITTH)

16 V704-140-020-0  Snap Ring (Jig) 20 1 Ch4rAIC™))

17 0550-240-011-0 Blank Cap (47) 1 A37°4(47)

18 3731-551-008-0 Gear Presser Washer 1 ¥ Y-1yIyh*

19 V211-360-801-6 Bolt (SP) M8X16 1IN 4K IWMSP)

20 8935-042-034-0 Rear Cover Spring 1 Y¥hn-h4A{SP

21 8935-005-026-0 Counter Tension Rod 1 h9vaTyavayy

22 V362-260-008-0 Flange Nut 11 M8 2 aNAINIYFFVR

23 0670-510-220-1 :28 Belt Stopper COMP 1 A WPAMANCOMP

When order Ref.10, Ref.11 is required
15—



5. Operation (1) HST Pedal

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0673-611-210-0 :28 HST Pedal COMP 1 HSTA%LCOMP

2 0670-611-011-0 HST Pedal Tape (A) 1 HSTA Y LT=7°(A)

3 0670-611-012-0 HST Pedal Point Bolt 1 HSTA S LYTUR ILE

4 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 1 SW

5 V341-120-008-0 Cap Nut M8 1 an'479ntyk

6 V767-400-000-0 Grease Nipple A-M6F 1 5NAZYTW

7 0673-611-200-0 :28 Rod (HST805) COMP 1 AyN(HST805)COMP

8 0671-130-014-0 Link Ball (M8) 1 YUhR =(M8)

9 V360-260-008-0 Flange Nut 191 M8 1 HIN2YEFYR

10 V303-260-008-0 Nut M8 1 a4+

11 V330-460-010-0 Nut (Narrow Spiral) M10X1.25 2  FYMGEYRA) 7T
12 V411-260-010-0 Washer 10 2 INFYHNR

13 0340-301-005-0 Gate Locking Spring 1 F-pEYYISP

When order Ref.1, Ref.2 is required

_1 6_



5. Operation (2) Brake Pedal

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0674-620-210-0 : 28 Brake Pedal (953) COMP 1 7L—%A"4(953)COMP
2 0451-611-011-1 Pedal Rubber 1 A4LT4

3 1122-231-026-0 Bush (DU1515) 2 7a(DU1515)

4 V767-400-000-0 Grease Nipple A-M6F 1 9YARZYTW

5 0670-620-011-0 Collar (10X15X46) 1 H5-(10X15X46)

6 V201-261-006-5 Bolt M10X65 1 an Rk

7 V411-260-010-0 Washer 10 1 IWEYhR

8 V401-160-010-0 Spring Washer 10 1 SW

9 V303-260-010-0 Nut M10 1 Insub

10 0343-625-012-0 Spring (HE085) 1 A7Y4 (HE085)

11 0674-621-011-0 Cable (Brake/955M) 1 =77 L—%/955M)
12 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 2 XK

13 V500-163-001-5 Split Pin 3X15 2 EY

14 0380-623-021-0 Spring (HE66) 1 27YY9 (HE66)

15 4210-260-012-0 End Cap 4 (Red) 2 IUNF7ATH)

16 0673-621-011-0 :28 Parking Brake Lever (805) 1 P7'L—%Ln"—(805)

17 0675-622-011-0 Grip (03X17X74) OR 1 4Y97°(03X17X74)0R
18 0770-510-013-0 Spring (HE050) 1 A7Y4 (HE050)

19 1122-725-012-0 U-nut (M8) 1 UFykM8)

When order Ref.1, Ref.3 is required

-17-



5. Operation (3) Rack & Pinion

7
Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0670-630-200-0 Rack & Pinion ASSY 1 F997UNE'ZFVASSY
2 0670-630-015-0 Rubber Washer (15X45X3) 1 LAY H #(15X45X3)
3 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 4 INFYHR
4 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 4 SW
5 V201-460-802-0 Bolt M8X20 4 ANGR Wb 9T
6 0674-630-300-0 :28 Slide Guide (953) COMP 1 A74FH'4F(953)COMP
7 V203-441-003-5 Bolt (Narrow Spiral) M10X1.25X35 2 N 4R ILRGEYA) 9T
8 V401-160-010-0 Spring Washer 10 2 SW
9 V211-360-802-0 Bolt (SP) M8X20 2 IR WVNSP)
10 0670-630-011-0 Link Ball (10/BL/L) 2 Juhik-I(10/BL/L)
11 0670-610-013-0 Link Ball (10/BL) 2 YuyR—=I(10/BL)
12 3911-550-015-0 Spring (10) 4 #37'2(10)
13 0671-630-011-0 Drag Rod (98) 2 F795'nyb(98)
14 0670-630-013-0 Nut (Narrow Spiral) L 2 FyMEREYAL
15 V330-460-010-0 Nut (Narrow Spiral) M10X1.25 2 +9MGEYAH 7T
16 0670-610-014-0 U-nut (M10X1.25) 4 UFyMM10X1.25)

-18-



5. Operation (4) Steering

4
5
Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0674-632-200-1 Steering Shaft (Under M) COMP 1 RTF7VUI 9% 7MAM)COMP

2 0674-630-011-0 Key (Steering Shaft) 1 F=QRT7V %78

3 V183-448-000-8 Screw M8X8 1 D9RYTHIR SRR 9T

4 0674-632-210-0 Steering Shaft (955M) COMP 1 STY+7M955M)COMP

5 0670-631-011-0  Bolt (M6X30) 1 & LHM6X30)

6 0612-732-012-0 U-nut (M6) 1 UfyMM6)

7 VA411-260-006-0  Washer 6 2 YA

8 0673-634-011-0 Steering Shaft Cover (22X70) 1 STYv7MIN—(22X70)

9 0673-634-012-0 Steering Shaft Cover (Out800) 1 STY4%7Mn'—(/+8000)

10 0674-630-500-0 Steering Wheel (U) ASSY 1 ATTUYT H4I(U)ASSY

11 V411-260-010-0
12 0670-610-014-0

Washer 10
U-nut (M10X1.25)

-19-
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5. Operation (5) Throttle Lever

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0673-640-200-0 : 28 Throttle Lever (805) COMP 1 AAYyMLL—(805)COMP
2 V201-261-007-0 Bolt M10X70 (=" K7
3 3768-361-029-0 Rotor Gear Washer 1 B35 -0 4
4 0374-626-011-0 Cap Washer (10X34) 1 $¥IN2(10X34)

5 4210-320-203-0 Thrust Washer (1X11X20) 2 A7AMIYY4(1X11X20)
6 V303-260-010-0 Nut M10 2 aINaFYE
7 0673-640-011-0 Cable (Throttle FS/F) 1 =7 W(ARYMVFS/F)
8 0675-642-011-0 Grip (OR) 1 Z%J(OR)
9 0672-651-011-0 Cable (Choke/24) 1 5=7W(Fa-9/24)

1

#3'F1—7°(10X330)
E-haq

—_
o

0455-751-031-0 Protect Tube (10X330)
0325-503-004-1 Reuse Cable Tie

—_
—_
a—y
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5. Operation (6) Control Plate

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0673-660-200-2 :16 Operation Plate (803) COMP 1 Y9¥7°L—K803)COMP
2 0670-810-011-0 Flange Bolt (M8X20) 4 770Y K ILM8X20)

_21_



5. Operation (7) Differential Lock Lever

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0671-680-200-0 :28 Lever (Differential Lock) COMP 1 LN—=(37899)COMP
2 3911-530-017-0 Spring (HC032) 1 A7Y9(HC032)
3 V411-260-012-0 Washer 12 1 YRR
4 V704-140-012-0 Snap Ring (Jig) 12 1 CH4kAnC™y)
5 0675-642-011-0 Grip (OR) 1 Z%"J(OR)
6 0671-680-011-0 Cable (Differential Lock) 1 =7 (T 709%)
7 8935-009-013-0 Split Pin 1 94%7993A9A7-E"Y
8 3789-151-006-0 Washer LI 2= V)
9 V500-162-001-5 Split Pin 2X15 1 JUEY
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6. Cutting (1) Conduction 1

15
Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0670-710-200-0 :28 Pulley (VC275.5) COMP 1 7°-1J(VC275.5)COMP
2 0670-710-031-0 Washer (12.5X34X4.5) 1 J99%(12.5X34X4.5)
3 V401-160-012-0 Spring Washer 12 3 SWwW
4 0670-710-018-0  Bolt (M12X30/M6) 1 & LMM12X30/M6)
5 0451-612-024-0 Grease Nipple 1 9YRzv7 )L (B-M6F)
6 0673-710-011-0 Drive Shaft 803 (Cutter) 1 M347°9%70803(hy4-)
7 0670-710-041-0 Bearing (6007/DU) 6007DU 2 R.B.B(6007/DU)
8 0670-710-012-0 Washer (41X62) 1 #H#(41X62)
9 V705-140-062-0 Snap Ring (Hole) 62 4 CHAMITT)
10 V742-135-620-6 QOil Seal VC35626 1 A=
11 V744-140-621-1 Oil Seal TC406211 1 A4LY=Ib
12 0670-710-013-0 :28 Cutter Base 1 hyh-A"-2
13 0670-710-014-0 :28 Cover 1 AnN—(hnN71HI)
14 V401-160-020-0 Spring Washer 20 1 SW
15 V330-260-020-0 Nut (Narrow Spiral) M20X1.5 1 FubGEY»)
16 0671-710-021-1 Bolt (M12X1.25X40) 2 K IVMM12X1.25X40)
17 0674-710-250-0 :28 Washing Cup COMP 1 tYy3%hy7'COMP
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6. Cutting (2) Conduction 2

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0670-710-015-0 V Belt (B-76) W800 1 VA'ILMB-76)W800

2 0670-710-210-0 :28 Counter Tension Stay COMP 1 h9v870Y3VAT—COMP
3 1122-231-026-0 Bush (DU1515) 2 7'va(DU1515)

4 V411-260-014-0 Washer 14 1 %

5 V704-140-015-0 Snap Ring (Jig) 15 2 CHAMIC ™))

6 0670-710-016-0 :28 Roller (45X48) 1 O—5(45X48)

7 V600-150-620-2 Bearing 6202DDU 2 R.BB

8 V705-140-035-0 Snap Ring (Hole) 35 1 CH4rI(TT)

9 V742-117-350-5 Oil Seal VC17355 1 #4LY-I

10 0670-710-021-0 Rubber Washer (20X58X3) 1 TAYH #(20X58X3)
11 V704-140-020-0 Snap Ring (Jig) 20 1 Ch4arATIC™))

12 0670-710-017-0 :28 Plate (Belt Stopper/F) 1 7L—MAIWPAMYN /F)
13 0670-710-230-0 :28 Belt Stopper (R) COMP 1 N LMRMA(R)COMP
14 0670-710-240-0 :28 Belt Stopper (L) COMP 1 AN LRRMA(L)COMP
15 V211-360-802-0 Bolt (SP) M8X20 3 N4 WMSP)

16 V362-260-008-0 Flange Nut 191 M8 VRS SN SRS W1
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6. Cutting (3) Knife

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0670-720-210-0 :28 Cutter Brake Point COMP 1 hv4-7'L—%YTVCOMP

2 V211-360-802-0 Bolt (SP) M8X20 2 IN4FRIMSP)

3 0670-720-310-1 :28 Brake Arm COMP 1 7L—%7-LCOMP

4 0675-722-011-0 Brake Shoe (Cutter/EU) 1 7b—%Y1-(hv4—/EU)

5 0670-720-011-0 Bolt (M3X20) 2 O9h97+9%K WMM3X20)
6 V360-260-003-0 Flange Nut (M3) M3 2 HINRZYFFYNMI) a7
7 V411-260-003-0 Washer 3 2 IWEYHNR

8 1394-221-202-0 Bush (12X14X15) 2 7°1(12X14X15)

9 V710-140-008-0 Shap Ring 8 1 EW4ki0

10 0673-731-011-0 Knife Stay (642B) 1 +4727—(642B)

11 0670-730-012-0 Knife 2 47

12 0670-730-013-0 Bolt 2 FATRAR B

13 0670-730-014-0 Collar (14X21X7) 2 Hh7—(14X21X7)

14 0670-730-015-0 :28 Nut Guard 2 Fybn-F

15 0670-730-016-0 Hard Lock Nut (M14) 2 n=Foyyrykmi4)

16 0671-730-013-0 :28 Spacer (Knife Blade) 1 AN=H(F477°L-})

When order Ref.3, Ref.8 is required
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6. Cutting (4) Cutter Cover

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0673-744-200-0 :28 Cutter Cover (800) COMP 1 hys—hn"—(800)COMP
2 0673-744-220-0 :28 Side Cover (800L) COMP 1 #4+Hn"—(800L)COMP
3 0673-744-012-0 Side Rubber (LR) 1 #4FNTLLR)

4 0673-744-013-0 :28 Side Rubber Sheet (LR) 1 $4NTLAHI(LR)

5 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 5 INXYHE

6 1122-725-012-0 U-nut (M8) 8 UtyMM8)

7 0673-744-230-0 :28 Side Cover (800R) COMP 1 %4+ hn"—(800R)YCOMP
8 0671-742-260-0 Desorption Lever COMP 1 #9FvhLin—COMP

9 0671-742-011-0 Side Cover Point Pin 1 AN =YTUE Y

10 0674-744-012-0 Spring (HC065) 1 A7U%(HC065)

11 V580-140-402-0 Spring Pin (W) 4X20 1 R7UUTE VW)

12 3913-523-012-0 Sems Bolt M6X12 (Hexago M6X12 1 £LAR LIMEX12(05H%)
13 0673-740-012-0 :28 Side Cover Hook 803 1 #4Fhn=7945803
14 3731-551-008-0 Gear Pressing Washer 1 Y4919 0+
15 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 1 SW
16 0670-740-013-0 Handle (M8X20) 1 V¥ InUR IM8X20)
17 V201-260-802-0 Bolt M8X20 1 InaR b
18 0673-744-014-0 Side Rubber (RR) 1 $4FTLARR)

19 0673-744-015-0 :28 Side Rubber Sheet (RR) 1 $4FTLAHI(RR)

20 V210-160-802-0 Bolt (P) M8X20 2 ARGRIWMP)

21 0673-740-013-0 :28 Rear Cover (803) 1 Y¥Hn—(803)

22 V362-260-008-0 Flange Nut 11 M8 4 INFYFINRYEFUE
23 0660-760-031-0 Clamper (9) 1 9591°(9)
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6. Cutting (5) Front Rubber
Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0671-740-260-0 : 28 Rubber Base (Front) COMP 1 2 LA-A(70UF)COMP

2 0671-740-015-0 Front Rubber 1 7y °A

3 0671-740-016-0 :28 Rubber Sheet (Front) 1 I LA¥I(7AUN)

4 0732-740-012-0 Sems Bolt M6X20 (Hexago M6X20 2 HLRK ILEIM6EX20(A5HY)

5 0412-204-004-0 U-nut (M10) 2 UFYMM10)

6 V411-260-010-0 Washer 10 2 INXYH2

_27_



6. Cutting (6) Lift Up—and—down 1

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0673-750-200-0 :28 Arm 8 (Cutting Height/Front) COMP 2 7-L8(hY4hY/700F)COMP
2 0673-750-210-0 :28 Arm 8 (Cutting Height/Rear/L) COMP 1 7—L8(hY4hY /)% /L)COMP
3 0673-750-220-0 :28 Arm 8 (Cutting Height/Rear/R) COMFP 1 7—L8(hY4hY/1)%/R)COMP
4 0670-750-011-0 Bolt (M10/16X83) 6 & IMM10/16X83)
5 V411-260-010-0 Washer 10 6 INFYHL
6 0412-204-004-0 U-nut (M10) 6 UFYMM10)
7 V767-400-000-0 Grease Nipple) A-M6F 8 JUYRZYT W
8 V411-260-016-0 Washer 16 2 IWEYNA
9 V704-140-016-0 Snap Ring (Jig) 16 2 CH4M Iy
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6. Cutting (7) Lift Up—and—down 2
Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0673-751-230-0 :28 Cutting Height Adjusting Shaft (F) COl 1 #AY4h%49+ 9% 9805COMP

2 V211-360-802-0  Bolt (SP) M8X20 2 ANHRILMSP)

3 4207-260-014-0 Cap (19) 1 Fvy7:019)

4 0671-750-011-0 : 28 Joint Plate (Cutter) 2 VMU L-MHYE-)

5 0672-757-012-0  Washer (16X28X2) 2 #H#(16X28X2)

6 V704-140-015-0 Snap Ring (Jig) 15 4 CHAMTICY)

7 0670-750-300-0 Free Lock ASSY 1 7Y-OyJASSY

8 V201-360-804-5  Bolt M8X45 1 a4 vk 7T
9 V303-260-008-0  Nut M8 1 an4atyk

10 V710-140-006-0  Snap Ring 6 1 Ef4rA7
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6. Cutting (8) Clutch Lever

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0673-761-210-0 : 28 Lever (Clutch 805) COMP 1 LiN—=(4797805)COMP
2 0675-762-011-0 Knob (Y) 1 bn=2F9)

3 V411-260-012-0 Washer 12 1 %

4 V704-140-012-0 Snap Ring (Jig) 12 1 CH4ab A ™))

5 0673-760-011-0 Pin (12X49) 1 YTUEU(12X49)

6 0671-760-012-0 Cable (Clutch/Cutter) 1 5= Wh79F/hy4-)
7 V500-162-501-5 Split Pin 2.5X15 3 Ity

8 0450-501-012-0 Counter Tension Spring 1 A9V TUYIVSP

9 8935-004-032-0 Dropper Spring 1B PAV YAV

10 0671-760-013-0 Cable (Brake/Cutter) 1 =7 M7 L-%/hv4-)
11 1122-231-019-0 Spring (HC103) 1 A7 (HC103)

12 3536-142-006-1 Wire Tie 1 94%-braty

13 0325-503-004-1 Reuse Cable Tie 1 YE-hq

14 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 1 %

15 V411-260-006-0 Washer 6 1 %
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6. Cutting (9) Upper and Lower Lever

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0673-774-200-0 Lever (800) COMP 1 bin—=(¥'3%94°800)COMP

2 0675-772-011-0 Grip (13/Y) 1 9Y97°(13/Y)

3 V201-261-007-5 Bolt M10X75 1 a4 b

4 V303-260-010-0 Nut M10 2 INaFYE

5 0671-770-012-0 Cable (Free Lock) 1 F=7'W7)-09%)

6 3536-142-006-1 Wire Tie 1 94Y-brhty
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6. Cutting (10) Knife Cleaning
Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0671-780-200-0 Joint Pipe (W) COMP 1 Y'3{uMV47 (W) COMP

2 0674-780-011-0 Joint Hose (450) 1 Y'34Ubk—2A(450)

3 0384-111-012-0 Hose Band 2 hK=ANUN

4 3536-142-006-1 Wire Tie 1 4=t Ty
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7. Seat*Cover (1) Step

4
Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0673-811-200-1 :28 Step (805) COMP 1 ATv7°(805)COMP

2 0670-810-011-0 e Bolt (M8X20) 2 759Y K LMM8X20)

3 0772-530-012-0 Trliss Head Screw (M8X20) 2 F5A3%Y'(M8X20)

4 V362-260-008-0 lange Nut 171 M8 4 IR EYIN RYEFYR

5 V201-260-802-5 Bolt M8X25 1IN b

6 V304-260-008- Nut 291 M8 1 a4+

7 0673-810-01 Step Mat 3 ATv7YyM803)

8 0673-824- Front Cover (SRA800) 1 78YMIN—(SRAS800)

9 0772-81 Rubber Washer (6) 2 T LY I #(6)

10 0771-441-013-0 Truss Head Screw (M6X14) 2 F5A3%Y(M6X14)

11 4175-936-025-0 Lever Cap 2 Ln-%vv7°

_33_



7. Seat-Cover (2) Engin Cover

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0673-834-200-0 :16 Engine Guard (800) COMP 1 IYY'Uh'—F(800)COMP
2 V211-360-801-6 Bolt (SP) M8X16 6 JIN 4K IWMSP)

3 0673-834-220-0 :16 Engine Cover (800) COMP 1 IYY'Uhn—(800)COMP
4 1122-735-011-0 Knob Bolt (M8X20) 1 J7 R WM8X20)

5 0673-834-011-0 :14 Protect Plate 1 ANy

6 V362-260-008-0 Flange Nut 11 M8 2 aANAYIN RYEFYR

7 0673-834-230-0 : 14 Protect Plate (Outer) COMP 1 AN U(JF)COMP
8 V361-260-006-0 Flange Nut 21 M6 5 I3 WEFYS

9 0673-834-012-0 Engine Cover Rubber 1 IVYUhN-TL

10 0673-834-013-0 :14 Engine Cover Rubber Sheet 1 IVYUhN -1 LAHI
11 4301-210-002-0 Sems Bolt 6X16 (Hexagon) 2 RLAKII6X16(09H%)
12 0672-830-012-0 Stopper Rubber (M6) 1 AMNT A(ME)

13 0673-834-014-0 : 14 Engine Cover (L) 1 IV UanN—=()

14 0771-441-013-0 Truss Head Screw (M6X14) 4 P3R3%Y°(M6X14)

15 0673-834-260-0 : 14 Engine Cover (R) COMP 1 1YY Uhn—=(R)ICOMP
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7. Seat-Cover (3) Rear Fender

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0673-850-200-0 :16 Rear Fender 803 (L) COMP 1 J¥714°803(L)COMP
2 V211-360-802-0 Bolt (SP) M8X20 8 INAK WMSP)
3 0673-850-011-0 :16 Rear Fender 803 (R) 1 J¥7104°803(R)
4 0673-851-011-0 :28 Exhaust Pipe Cover (805) 1 EXnNA7hin'—(805)
5 0673-864-200-0 :28 Front Bumper (800) COMP 1 78YkVUN(800)COMP
6 V201-460-802-0 Bolt M8X20 4 IR b 9T
7 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 4 SW
8 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 4 IN¥YHE
9 V362-260-008-0 Flange Nut 11 M8 1IN I RYEFYE
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7. Seat-Cover (4) Seat

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0673-844-200-0 :28 Seat Base (800) COMP 1 Y—kA"—R(800)COMP
2 V211-360-802-0 Bolt (SP) M8X20 2 IR IWMSP)
3 0673-840-210-0 :28 Seat Under Cover COMP 1 Y=F7U8hnN—COMP
4 4175-102-003-0 Knob Bolt (M6) 1 )7 K ILM6)
5 0673-870-200-0 Seat ASSY 1 Y—PASSY
6 3731-551-008-0 Gear Pressing Washer 4 Fy-AHI¥h't
7 V363-260-008-0  Flange Nut 25AM8 4 INHFINAYEFUR
8 0673-874-210-0 :28 Seat Stay Mounting (800) COMP 1 Y=bAT—"4(800)COMP
9 V201-261-003-0 Bolt M10X30 2 aNAR Ik
10 V411-260-010-0 Washer 10 4 IhE Nt
11 V304-260-010-0 Nut 271 M10 4 JIn4F9b
12 0673-870-011-0 Spring (HC034) 1 A7WY9(HC034)
13 0455-745-017-0 Rubber Plate 1 IL7°L—-M50X10X2)
14 0775-420-012-0 Sponge (05X10X80) 2 ARUY(05X10X80)
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8. HST Lever (1) 1/2

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0673-956-210-0 :28 HST Lever Base COMP 1 HSTLN—A'—ACOMP
2 0455-621-011-0 Bush (14X16X15) 2 7'91(14X16X15)

3 V211-360-802-( : 28 Bolt (SP) M8X20 2 INARIVMSP)

4 0673-956-220-0A  HST Arm COMP 1 HST7-LCOMP

5 0670-210-011-0 Bush (Plate/22X25X15) 1 7°92(YN/22X25X15)
6 0670-750-259-0 DU Bush (22X25X15) 1 DU7'¥Y1(22X25X15)
7 V704-140-022-0 Sanp Ring (Jig) 22 1 CharI¢ ™))

8 0673-956-230-0 :28 HST Lever Arm COMP 1 HSTLN'-7-LCOMP
9 0673-956-240-0 :28 HST Lever (803) COMP 1 HSTLN'—(803)COMP
10 0323-622-015-0 Change Arm Point Pin 1 FUAIT-LYTUEY

11 1305-241-001-0A  Split Pin 1 RNAYAT-EY

12 0670-958-011-0 Spring (HT025) 1 A7 (HTO25)

13 0675-612-011-0 Change Lever Grip (OR) 1 F1u¥’Lin—-=%"(0OR)
14 0673-956-270-0 : 16 HST Guide Cover COMP 1 HSTH{FHN'—COMP
15 V210-360-601-6 Bolt (SP) M6X16 4 KIVMSP)

16 0673-956-012-0 :16 HST Cover 1 HSTAN-

17 0771-441-013-0 Truss Head Screw (M6X14) 7 F5R3%2Y°(M6X14)

18 0631-730-240-0 Brake ASSY 1 7L—%ASSY

19 V704-140-014-0 Snhap Ring (Jig) 14 1 CH4MIC))

20 V211-260-801-6 Bolt (S) M8X16 3 INARNS)
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8. HST Lever (1) 2/2

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
21 8935-042-034-0 Rear Cover Spring 1 Y¥hn'-h4a4SP

22 0339-646-015-0 Motor Tension Rod 1 E-470930a9h

23 V362-260-008-0 Flange Nut 171 M8 2 INEYINRYEFYE

24 0673-956-260-0A  Cable (Handle Lever 803) 1 F=7 Mo Lin—803)

25 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 1 WA

26 V500-163-001-5 Split Pin 3X15 1 Y

27 0673-956-250-0 :28 HST Lever Counter Base COMP 1 HSTLN —hU8A—ZACOMP
28 V201-460-801-6 Bolt M8X16 1 an 4R b 9T
29 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 3 SW

30 3731-551-008-0 Gear Pressing Washer 1 FY-19I4'h'%

31 V201-460-802-0 Bolt M8X20 2 a4 b 9T
32 8935-056-025-0 Link (20) 4 1)v49(20)
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9

. Option Set (1) Safety Frame

Ref.

Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0673-930-200-0 Protect Frame (800) SET 1 7'0T9Y3v7L—L(800)SET OPT
2 0673-930-210-0 :28 Protect Frame (800) COMP 1 7'0T9Y3v7L—4L(800)COMP
3 V201-460-802-5 Bolt M8X25 4 N AR b 9T
4 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 4 NN
5 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 4 SW

Ref.1 includes Rdf.2"5
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9. Option Set (2) Rear Bumper
— 1
Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0673-951-200-0 Rear Bumper SET 1 Y¥YNUNSET OPT
2 0670-860-200-1 :28 Rear Bumper COMP 1 J¥nN'ynNCOMP
3 1394-740-013-0 Rotor Pin 2 B4ty
4 1305-241-001-0 Split Pin 2 KLAYAT-EY

Ref.1 includes Rdf.2™4
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9. Option Set (3) Towing Hook

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0670-960-200-0 Towing Hook SET 1 Fo40799SET OPT
2 0670-960-210-0 :28 Towing Hook COMP 1 5914799)COMP
3 8935-056-025-0 Link (20) 4 1)v%(20)
4 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 4 SW
5 V201-460-802-5 Bolt M8X25 4 ARGR b 9T

Ref.1 includes Rdf.2"5
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9. Option Set (4) Knife Change Tool N

j

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0672-989-200-0 :16 Tool (Knife N) COMP 1 Y=IFM1IN)COMP OPT
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9. Option Set (5) Knife (114A) SET

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0672-982-200-0 Knife (114A) SET 1 F47(114A)SET OPT
2 0672-731-012-0 Knife (114A) 2 F47(114A)

3 0672-731-013-0 Knife Bolt (B) 2 FAIMARIVMB)

4 0672-731-014-0 Collar (Knife Bolt) 2 h7=(FATRAR IR
5 0672-731-015-0 :28 Nut Guard (B) 2 FTyMr-+B)

6 0672-731-016-0 Collar (25X48X6) 2 H7—(25X48X6)

7 0670-730-016-0 Hard Lock Nut (M14) 2 n=FayhrykM14)
8 0672-982-300-0 Knife Bolt (B) SET 1 47K WMB)SET

9 0672-731-013-0 Knife Bolt (B) 2 FATMARIVNB)

10 0672-731-014-0 Collar (Knife Bolt) 2 h7=(FATMARILE)
11 0672-731-015-0 :28 Nut Guard (B) 2 Fyb-K(B)

12 0672-731-016-0 Collar (25X48X6) 2  $H7—(25X48X6)

13 0670-730-016-0 Hard Lock Nut (M14) 2 n=bFoysrykmi4)

Ref.1 includes Rdf.2713
Ref.8 includes Rdf.9713
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9. Repair Parts (1) Knife SET

%
X

13
Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0670-980-200-0 Knife SET 1 F47SET REP
2 0670-730-012-0 Knife 2 147
3 0670-730-013-0 Knife Bolt 2 FATMAFR b
4 0670-730-014-0 Collar (14X21X7) 2 Hh7—-(14X21X7)
5 0670-730-015-0 Nut Guard 2 Fykbh-§
6 0670-730-016-0 Hard Lock Nut (M14) 2 n=Faysryrmi4)
7 0670-980-300-0 Knife Bolt SET 2 F47KWISET
8 0670-730-013-0 Knife Bolt 2 FATMAFR IR
9 0670-730-014-0 Collar (14X21X7) 2 Hh73—-(14X21X7)
10 0670-730-015-0 Nut Guard 2 Fybn-=F
11 0670-730-016-0 Hard Lock Nut (M14) 2 n=Foysrykmi4)
12 0670-980-500-0 Knife (50) SET 1 1"{7(50)SET A set of Knife 50 sheets
13 0670-730-012-0 Knife 50 F47

Ref.1 includes Rdf.2"6
Ref.7 includes Rdf.8711
Ref.12 includes Rdf.13



10. Label

Ref.

Part No.

Part Name

Japanese Remark

S©@®O®No® U WN =

—_ e o
Gl WwN =

N — = — —
O © 0N

NN DNDNDN
(S A

0673-914-011-0
0673-914-012-0
0673-914-013-0
0673-914-014-0
0673-914-014-0

0673-914-015-0
0673-914-016-0
0673-914-017-0
0675-912-021-0
1614-906-008-0

0674-917-011-0
1688-901-003-0
0675-912-031-0
1705-902-006-0
0674-916—-035-0

0674-916-034-0
1705-904-002-1
1728-903-003-0
8595-901-006-0
8595-901-007-0

1705-902-007-0
2500-901-027-0
0675-912-041-0
0675-912-042-0
0674-916-016—-0

Model Mark (800)

Panel Mark (800)
Operation Mark (Side/800)
Mark (Differential Lock)
Operation Mark (HST/800)

Pattern Mark (800/L)

Pattern Mark (800/R)

Change Mark

Handle Mark

Simbol Mark (ISEKI/N)

HST Oil Mark

Simbol Mark (ISEKI/N)

Label (Danger/Fire) Gasoline
Label (Warning/Fan)

Label (Caution/Operation) M

Label (Danger/Knife Cover) M
Label (Battery)

Label (Battery)

Label (Warning/Belt)

Label (Warning/Hot)

Label (Warning/Start)
Label (CE)

Label (EC/100)

Label (Soundproof)
Label (Engin OiL)
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$%2v—-%(800)

N 3IY—%(800)
YI¥I-9(44 1+ /800)
=49(7709%)

Y v—4(HST/800)

hav%v—4(800/L)
h49%v—49(800/R)
F1oy'Y—)
NN IVI=Y
=T */MGSEKIi/N)

HSTHAII—9
T—FAUMISEKI/ Y Uil IL)
INWETY/ AR
INMTA39/770)
INWFa4/MTIh4OM

INLETY/N)nAN =M
INWNYTY)
INWNYTY)

FIN W49/~ Ik
FIN W A39/k9b)

INIW(r43h/ 25-4)
I8 IW(CE)

A" IW(EC/100)

IN NG TIEY)
ININIVY VEAN)



11. Asccessories

Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark
1 0673-944-011-0 Operation Manual 1 MT7Yh1EY A4Y3(800)
2 P103-931-004-1 Tool Bag IVIACE )
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12. Maintenance (1) Consumption Parts

Ref.

SO©®uNo gbwN =

—_ e e -
a b oOonN =

—_ - - -
© 00N>

N
o

NN DNDNDN
Gl wWwN =

W NDNDNDN
O © 00 J O

W wwww
Gl wWwN =

B W wWwww
O © 00 dJ O

Pl
(& B N R

P il <
© 00N>

Part No.

11013-7049
49065-7007
0673-731-011-0
0670-980-200-0
0670-980-300-0

0673-744-200-0
0673-744-220-0
0673-744-230-0
0673-740-013-0
11013-7046

92070-7004
49019-0707
0670-710-015-0
0670-510-012-0
0675-722-011-0

0453-455-011-2
0674-440-201-0
0453-440-012-0
0455-440-221-0
0673-324-210-0

0673-324-200-0
0673-344-220-0
0673-344-200-0
0670-320-206—-0
0400-301-011-0

0670-320-205-0
0400-301-240-0
0674-110-210-0
0674-110-211-0
0674-110-212-0

0670-421-013-0
0673-421-012-0
92192-7172
92192-7148
92192-7185

49040-7008
51023-2159
0673-640-011-0
0672-651-011-0
0674-621-011-0

0671-680-011-0
0671-760-012-0
0671-760-013-0
0671-770-012-0
0673-956-260-0

0671-740-015-0
0670-310-011-0
0673-744-012-0
0673-744-014-0

Part Name
Paper Element Engine Part
Oil Filter Engine Part
Knife Stay (642B)
Knife SET
Knife Bolt SET

Cutter Cover (800) COMP
Side Cover (800L) COMP
Side Cover (800R) COMP
Rear Cover (803)

Form Element Engine Part
Spark Plug Engine Part
Fuel Filter Engine Part

V Belt (B-76) W800
V Belt (B-32) W800
Brake Shoe (Cutter/EU)

Battery 34A (G)

Fuse (5A)

Fuse (10A)

Fuse (20A)

Front Wheel (White/R) ASSY

Front Wheel (White/L) ASSY
Rear Wheel (White/R) ASSY
Rear Wheel (White/L) ASSY
Tyre (3.50-7-2PR)

Tyre (16X7.00-8)

Tube

Tube SET

Back Plate ASSY
Brake Shoe
Brake Drum

Fuel Hose (Tank) A
Fuel Hose (1650)

Tube (6.35X12.7X185) Engine Part
Tube (6.4X12.7X150) Engine Part
Tube (6.35X12.7X375) Engine Part
Fuel Pump Engine Part
Fuel Cock Engine Part

Cable (Throttle FS/F)
Cable (Choke)
Cable (Brake/955M)

Cable (Differential Lock)
Cable (Clutch/Cutter)
Cable (Brake/Cutter)
Cable (Free Lock)

Cable (Handle Lever 803)

Front Rubber
Front Tyre Rubber
Side Rubber (LR)
Side Rubber (RR)
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Japanese

AN =N=ILAVb
%
T47A27-(642B)
F47SET

F47K WASET

Hy4—hn"—(800)COMP
#4+hn"—(800L)COMP
#4hn"—(800R)COMP
¥ Hn —(803)
JA—=LIVAVb
AN=97°55

RELT4L4
VA'ILMB-76)W800
VA'ILMB-32)W800
7'b—%va-(hy4—/EU)

NYT34A(G)
E1—2'(5A)
E1—2"(10A)
E1—2'(20A)

£ U1u(Ya/R)ASSY

"V u(YA/L)ASSY
19Yu(¥0/R)ASSY
a9Yu(»0/L)ASSY
44%(3.50-7-2PR)
44%(16 x 7.00-8)

F1-7

F1-7'SET
Ny97'U—PASSY
7b—%Ya1—

AZE NN

FSUELT S IC VI
#1377k —A(1650)
F1-7°(6.35 % 12.7 X 185)
F1-7°(6.4 % 12.7 X 150)
F1-7°(6.35 X 12.7 X 375)

PREHE VT

RF 1YY

5=7" )L (ARYMLFS/F)
=7V (Fa-9/24)
=7 1(7°L—%/955M)

r=7" (7" 789%)

h=7 M979F/hv4-)
=72 M7 V=%/hy5-)
=7 (7')-Ry%)

=7 Wk Lin—803)

70034

7AUM4 T4
H4M T L(LR)
#4F3T L(RR)

Remark

IV VER R
IV VER R
P25
P44
P44

P26
P26



12. Maintenance (2) Spray Paint

1 2 3
Spray (Black No.4) Spray (Super Red) Spray (Black 3 Gloss Luster,
4 5
Spray (Dynamic Yellow) Spray (Neo Blue)
Ref. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Japanese Remark

1300-977-002-0 Spray (Black No.4)
S550-110-000-3 Spray (Super Red)
1300-977-001-0 Spray (Black 3 Gloss Luster)
1300-978-001-0 Spray (Dynamic Yellow)
1300-972-003-0 Spray (Neo Blue)

A7 V-(BE4E)

A7 L=(R=N"—=Lyb)
A7V=(7'79939 9% H)
A7 V=& 1Fiy9410-)
A7 V=317 1-)

Ol wON =
—_ e e e
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12. Maintenance (1) Diagram

Wiring Diagram

Fuse box
1: Cell 1 Green—black
(20 A) I_i_ 2 Green—black i . . i
. . L 3 Red-white Engin switch circuits
2: Solenoid switch
— 4 Yellow-black ’
B A . E B | ST |BAT|IG
. 5 Red-white
3: Light ~ 6 Red 3 4 1 6 5
(10 A) [ O 7 White-blaock
4: Regulator 8 White off | OO
(20 A)
On o—+0
Start Oo—+—0O0—+0
> Red 55_
— Black 3 1° | o6 Red-Black—
Red = o5 Red-white
Green—
H t Black 1° | o4 Black— —
our meter 1 Yellow Engin_ oil
warning lamp
Red
© L0
Y 4
Il
Black Red Red
@ ] N 0 NN <
M
[ [ Green Green
Black- | Yellow— N 0 —
— Yellow | Black ’J_‘
v ]
Components of <kawasaki FS481V> engine . g
Black | Green OI|—prqssure E
swtich |
Ignition coil
NN = Detection of seating
Ve A
=\
7 000\ £
Charge coil ol
Red-black Y,
4 Detection of brake
acluation position
Magnetic switch
White-black g
4) qp g,
white <
O (@]
[~ Starter motor ) )
BPRAES Spark Det'e.ctlon of engine start
plug "‘ ‘ position for cutting blade
Regulator Black
Black
J Black-white
Black J Green Y,
o ®
Battery
(34A-19R)
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INDEX

Contents No.
1.

R I I I I I I B R R R T

Transmission (1)

Transmission (2)

Transmission (3)

Transmission (4)

Transmission (5)

Frame

Traveling (1)

Traveling (2)

Traveling (3)

Engine (1) Engine

Engine (2) Fuel Tank

Engine (3) Battery

Engine (4) Electric

Engine (5) Panel

Engine (6) Conduction
Operation (1) HST Pedal
Operation (2) Brake Pedal
Operation (3) Rack & Pinion
Operation (4) Steering
Operation (5) Throttle Lever
Operation (6) Control Plate
Operation (7) Differential Lock Lever
Cutting (1) Conduction 1
Cutting (2) Conduction 2
Cutting (3) Knife

Cutting (4) Cutter Cover
Cutting (5) Front Rubber
Cutting (6) Lift Up—and—down 1
Cutting (7) Lift Up—and—down 2
Cutting (8) Clutch Lever
Cutting (9) Upper and Lower Lever
Cutting (10) Knife Cleaning

FY—Ry I XBER(EDT)
Fr—RyI RBER(FD2)
FY—Ry I XER(EDI)

XY —Ry I RBER(EZEDS)
FY—Ry Y XER(EDS)
JL—LB%
EITEEB®KR(ED)
ETEEBR(ZD2)
EITEREB®R(ZDI)
IVOUVERED)IVY Y
IUDUBER(FED2) 2039580
IVOUEREDIINYT)-
IVOUEREDHTVIY
IUDUBEFR(EDS) N
IVDUBEREDE)TUNY
RERRR (ZD1HSTAY )
BERREDD)TL-EAYN
BEBR (ZDI) 7vI7oNE =Y
BERR(ZFOHATTIVY
RERR (FD5) A0yMLLN =
BERR(ZD6) Y97 L-t
BERREDDLAN-T 709
NEREZEB R (ZD1)T UM
MEEERBR(ZD2)TUr)2
NEEERB &R (ZD3)T17
NEREEE R %R (£ D4) hya—hin -
N EREE A % (£ MD5) 7AV0 A

N EREEE R % (£ D6) ¥a37Y ) F1
NEZEE B R (D7) Y3vanyIF2
NERZERB &R (ZD8) LN —)79F
NEREERB®R(ZD) LN - 398
N EREE R &R (ZD10)hntsy 3y

Page No.

© 0O N o g b~ W N =

W W W N N N NN DN DN DN DNDNDN - = a2t = =l = =
N = O © 00 4 & O b~ W N = O © 0 N oo g &~ W N = O



INDEX

Contents No.

© © © © © © © ©w &N &N

©

12.
12.
12.

Seat-Cover (1) Step

Seat-Cover (2) Engin Cover
Seat-Cover (3) Rear Fender
Seat-Cover (4) Seat

HST Lever (1) 1/2

HST Lever (1) 2/2

Option Set (1) Safety Frame
Option Set (2) Rear Bumper

Option Set (3) Towing Hook

Option Set (4) Knife Change Tool N
Option Set (5) Knife (114A) SET
Repair Parts (1) Knife SET

Label

Asccessories

Maintenance (1) Consumption Parts
Maintenance (2) Spray Paint

Maintenance (1) Diagram

©Paint Color

=k AN—BER(ED1)ATYT
=k hN—BR(ED2) IV VI -
=k AN—BER(ZD3) )78
=k AN—E&R(ZFD4) Y-t
HSTL/\—BEfR (ZMD1)1/2
HSTL/\—R8{R (ZMD1)2/2
ATartybBR(Z01)
FTartybBR(ZD2)
AToarybBER(ZD3)
FFar vy B8R (ZM4) 397 F4739HUN
AT avty Bk (ZMm5) T47(114A)SET
REPE®R(ZD1) FT47SET
INILEER

i mE &
H—ERER(ZTDN)EEHFEE SR
HY—EXEM(ED2RTV-EH
H—EXREF(ZDI)EHRE

t7-T1-7b—4
URAWIIY

49799

OFEEI—KIZDINT

Page No.
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

(OOO00-000-000-00: O0) The two digits parts code represents the paint color code.

1) :28———Black No.4

2) :08——Super Red

3) :16———Neo Blue

4) :14———Black 3 Gloss Luster

5) : 12=——Dynamic Yellow

6) : 32——Black Heat-resistant Paint

1):28-——2f45

2) :08——A—nN"—Lyk

3) :16——247 -

4) :14-—=7'3993579%

5) :12-—%4F3y)410—
6) : 32——TMHEAZE T 77



SRA800

ISEKI & CO., LTD.

Overseas Business Department
3-14, Nishi-Nippori, 5-chome, Arakawa-ku,
Tokyo 116-8541, Japan

Phone: (03) 5604-7658

Fax: (03) 5604-7703
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